
@Mile 17.4 miles - +/-529 ft Dist @Mile 17.4 miles - +/-529 ft Dist
L 0.1 DEERWOOD E 0.6 L 0.1 DEERWOOD E 0.6
R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0 R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0
R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.2 R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.2
L 0.9 YALE 1.3 L 0.9 YALE 1.3
R 2.2 TRABUCO / 1.7 R 2.2 TRABUCO / 1.7
to 3.9 GREAT PARK 1.0 to 3.9 GREAT PARK 1.0

4.9 BOSQUE (¾ circle) 0.4 4.9 BOSQUE (¾ circle) 0.4
R 5.3 CADENCE (¼ circle) 1.4 R 5.3 CADENCE (¼ circle) 1.4
L 6.7 MERIT 0.4 L 6.7 MERIT 0.4
R 7.1 IRVINE BLVD 1.1 R 7.1 IRVINE BLVD 1.1
R 8.2 PARKER 0.4 R 8.2 PARKER 0.4
L 8.6 TOLEDO 0.2 L 8.6 TOLEDO 0.2
R 8.8 GOODYEAR 0.4 R 8.8 GOODYEAR 0.4
L 9.2 JERONIMO 0.7 L 9.2 JERONIMO 0.7
R 9.9 LAKE FOREST 0.6 R 9.9 LAKE FOREST 0.6
X 10.5 MUIRLANDS 0.1 X 10.5 MUIRLANDS 0.1

BR 10.6 up SW corner ! to 0.0 BR 10.6 up SW corner ! to 0.0

10.6 Stairs back to corner ! 0.0 10.6 Stairs back to corner ! 0.0
BL 10.6 Crosswalk 0.0 BL 10.6 Crosswalk 0.0
L 10.6 MUIRLANDS WB / 1.3 L 10.6 MUIRLANDS WB / 1.3
to 11.9 BARRANCA 1.5 to 11.9 BARRANCA 1.5
R 13.4 TECHNOLOGY 1.4 R 13.4 TECHNOLOGY 1.4
R 14.8 LAGUNA CANYON / 0.1 R 14.8 LAGUNA CANYON / 0.1
to 14.9 OAK CANYON 0.3 to 14.9 OAK CANYON 0.3
L 15.2 VALLEY OAK 0.3 L 15.2 VALLEY OAK 0.3
R 15.5 IRVINE CENTER 1.8 R 15.5 IRVINE CENTER 1.8
R 17.3 DEERWOOD to start R 17.3 DEERWOOD to start

Qustions/comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®4/8/22 Qustions/comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®4/8/22

SAT03 S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39022801 SAT03 S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39022801
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org 

  Lake Forest & Muirlands, Lake Forest

DEERFIELD #3 - SHORT DEERFIELD #3 - SHORT

JAVA BAKERY CAFÉJAVA BAKERY CAFÉ
  Lake Forest & Muirlands, Lake Forest



@Mile 28.5 miles +/-697 ft Dist @Mile 28.5 miles +/-695 ft Dist
R 0.1 IRVINE CTR / EDINGER 3.0 R 0.1 IRVINE CTR / EDINGER 3.0
R 3.1 RED HILL 1.7 R 3.1 RED HILL 1.7
R 4.7 BRYAN / LONG MEADOW 4.3 R 4.7 BRYAN / LONG MEADOW 4.3
L 9.0 SANCTUARY 0.1 L 9.0 SANCTUARY 0.1
R 9.1 LAMPLIGHTER 0.1 R 9.1 LAMPLIGHTER 0.1
L 9.3 GROVELAND 0.4 L 9.3 GROVELAND 0.4
R 9.7 IRVINE BLVD / 5.5 R 9.7 IRVINE BLVD / 5.5
to 14.0 TRABUCO 1.7 to 14.0 TRABUCO 1.7
R 15.1 LAKE FOREST 2.8 R 15.1 LAKE FOREST 2.8
X 16.8 MUIRLANDS 0.0 X 16.8 MUIRLANDS 0.0

BR 16.8 up SW corner ! to 0.1 BR 16.8 up SW corner ! to 0.1

16.9 Stairs back to corner ! 0.0 16.9 Stairs back to corner ! 0.0
BL 16.9 Crosswalk 0.0 BL 16.9 Crosswalk 0.0
L 16.9 MUIRLANDS WB / 1.3 L 16.9 MUIRLANDS WB / 1.3
to 18.2 BARRANCA 1.4 to 18.2 BARRANCA 1.4
R 19.6 TECHNOLOGY 1.3 R 19.6 TECHNOLOGY 1.3
R 21.0 LAGUNA CYN/OAK CYN 0.4 R 21.0 LAGUNA CYN/OAK CYN 0.4
R 23.1 ALTON (west) 2.6 R 23.1 ALTON (west) 2.6
R 25.7 HARVARD 1.6 R 25.7 HARVARD 1.6
R 27.3 PASEO WESTPARK 0.1 R 27.3 PASEO WESTPARK 0.1
L 27.4 HEARTHSTONE 0.2 L 27.4 HEARTHSTONE 0.2
R 27.6 IRVINE CENTER 0.7 R 27.6 IRVINE CENTER 0.7
*L 28.3 DEERWOOD to start *L 28.3 DEERWOOD to start

Qustions/comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®4/8/22 Qustions/comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®4/8/22

SAT03 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26539340 SAT03 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26539340

DEERFIELD #3 - MEDIUM BCI SATURDAY 03 - MEDIUM

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org 

JAVA BAKERY CAFÉ
  Lake Forest & Muirlands, Lake Forest

JAVA BAKERY CAFÉ
  Lake Forest & Muirlands, Lake Forest



@Mile 35.6 miles +/- 1,372 ft Dist @Mile 35.6 miles +/- 1,372 ft Dist
R 0.1 IRVINE CTR / EDINGER 3.0 R 0.1 IRVINE CTR / EDINGER 3.0
R 3.1 RED HILL 1.6 R 3.1 RED HILL 1.6
R 4.7 BRYAN / LONG MEADOW 4.3 R 4.7 BRYAN / LONG MEADOW 4.3
L 9.0 SANCTUARY 0.1 L 9.0 SANCTUARY 0.1
R 9.1 LAMPLIGHTER 0.2 R 9.1 LAMPLIGHTER 0.2
L 9.3 GROVELAND 0.4 L 9.3 GROVELAND 0.4
R 9.7 IRVINE / TRABUCO 8.8 R 9.7 IRVINE / TRABUCO 8.8
R 18.5 MARGUERITE 1.1 R 18.5 MARGUERITE 1.1
R 19.6 LA PAZ 1.1 R 19.6 LA PAZ 1.1
R 20.7 MUIRLANDS 6.1 R 20.7 MUIRLANDS 6.1
*L 23.9 LAKE FOREST 4.3 *L 23.9 LAKE FOREST 4.3
BR 23.9 up SW corner ! to 0.1 BR 23.9 up SW corner ! to 0.1

24.0 Stairs back to corner ! 0.0 24.0 Stairs back to corner ! 0.0
BL 24.0 Crosswalk 0.0 BL 24.0 Crosswalk 0.0
L 24.0 MUIRLANDS WB / 1.3 L 24.0 MUIRLANDS WB / 1.3
to 25.3 BARRANCA 1.5 to 25.3 BARRANCA 1.5
R 26.8 TECHNOLOGY 1.4 R 26.8 TECHNOLOGY 1.4
R 28.2 LAGUNA CYN/OAK CYN 0.4 R 28.2 LAGUNA CYN/OAK CYN 0.4
L 28.6 VALLEY OAK 1.1 L 28.6 VALLEY OAK 1.1
R 29.7 ALTON 3.2 R 29.7 ALTON 3.2
R 32.9 HARVARD 1.6 R 32.9 HARVARD 1.6
R 34.5 PASEO WESTPARK 0.1 R 34.5 PASEO WESTPARK 0.1
L 34.6 HEARTHSTONE 0.2 L 34.6 HEARTHSTONE 0.2
R 34.8 IRVINE CENTER 0.7 R 34.8 IRVINE CENTER 0.7
*L 35.5 DEERWOOD to start *L 35.5 DEERWOOD to start

Qustions/comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®4/8/22 Qustions/comments: rides@bikeirvine.org ®4/8/22

SAT03 L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26539409 SAT03 L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26539409
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org 

DEERFIELD #3 - LONG BCI SATURDAY 03 - LONG

JAVA BAKERY CAFÉ
  Lake Forest & Muirlands, Lake Forest

JAVA BAKERY CAFÉ
  Lake Forest & Muirlands, Lake Forest


